
printableBi dNoti ceAb stract

Bid Notice Abstract

Reference umber

Procuring Etrtity

Title

Area of Delivery

htps://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNOMILOT/Tender/Printabl eB

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

t0775216

MUNICIPAUTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

24-03-2L4 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for dlfferent acflvifles of MSWDO, Alamada,
Cotabato

Cotabato

Status Active

Asrociated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document nequest List 0

Date Published 20/o4/2024

Last Updated / Time 2010412024 00:00 AM

30/04/2024 tOtOO Au

Procurement l,lode!

Cla3sification:

Category:

Approved Budget for
the Contractl

Delivery Period:

Client Agencyl

24-03-274

Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Public Biddlng

Goods

Food Stuff

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER IIi/ BAC
SECREIARIAT
Brgy. Kltaq.rbong, Alamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philipplnes 9413
63-936-2142269

Contact Personi

PHP 246,000.00

40 Day/s

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

Solicitation Number:

Tradc Agreement!

Closing Date / Time

Description

Republic of the Phllipplnes
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
Municipallty of Alamada

OFRCE OF THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMTTTEE (BAC)

INVITATION TO BID FOR: 24-03-214 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for different activlties of MSWDO, Alamada,
Cotabato

1. The Local Government Unit of Alamada, through the 7611-5-02-99-030 lntends to apply the sum of P 246,000.00
being the ABC to payments under the contract ior 24-03-214 Procurement of Meals and Snacks for different actlvitles
of MSWDO, Alamada, Cotabato

2, Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatlcally rejected at bid opening,

3. The Local Government Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. Delivery of the Goods
is required by 40 days, Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submlssion and receipt of
bids, a contract slmilar to the Project. The description of an ellgible bidder is contalned ln the Bidding Documents,
partlcularly, ln Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

4. Bldding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures uslng a non-dlscretionary "pass/tail"
crlterion as speciffed in the 2016 revlsed Implementlng Rules and Regulatlons (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding ls open to all lnterested bldders, rryhether local or forelgn, subject to the condltions for eliglbillty provided in
the 2016 revlsed IRR of RA No. 9184.

5. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bldding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9;00am to 4:00pm.
6. A complete set of Bidding Doo.rments may be acquired by interested BiddeB on April 20, 2024 to Aptil30, 2024
from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Biddlng Documents,
pursuant to the latest Guldelines issued by the GPPB, ln the amount of P 400.00. The Procurlng Entity shall allor,v the
bidder to present its proof of payment for the fues thru cash.

7. The Local Government Unit of Alamada wlll hold a no pre-bld confurence.

8. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or beiore Aptll 30, 2024. Late bids shall not be accepted.

ecntr;l Portal for
Philaprino Government
Procurem€ntffirGEPs

Ptrltippine Government EtecEonir Procu,crmr{ffiffi



pri ntableBi dNotic€Ab stract

pr€sence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the acuvity,

11. [Insert such other necessary lnformatlon deemed relevant by the Procu ng Entltysuch as the useof a back-up
data or cloud storage ior large files uploaded for online bid submtsstonsl - NOT AVAILABLE

12. The Local Government Unit of Alamada reserves the right to reject any and all blds, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prlor to contract award in accordance with Sections3s.6 and 41 of the 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurrtng any liability to the affected btdder or bidders.

13. For further lniormation, please refur to:

IGNACIO V. DE GUZMAN, JR., MPA, REA
Municipal Assessor/ BAC Head Secretariat
Office of the Bids and Awards Commlttee
0920 49299 37 / 09 Ls97 4Or7 3
zobaldapelandoc@gmail.com

14. You may visit the following websites:
For dolynloading of Blddlng Documents: visit PhIIGEPS

April 30, 2024

NOU S, DOROMAL, 
'{PAMunicipal Budget Officer

8AC Chairperson
09496000400
Linc Items

It€m l{o. Quantity UOl,l

1

Product/S€rvice Name

24-03-214 Procurement of Meals and Snacks
tur dlff

Dcac ption
meals and
snacks

Budget (PHP)

246,000.001 Lot

Crelted by

Date Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

t9/o412024

The Ph|IGEPS team is not responsible for any typogrdphical erro6 or mislnformation presented ln the system. Ph|IGEPS

only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regading the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the clncerned party.

@ 2OO4-2O24 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help I contact us I sitemap

https ://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/Printabl eB..


